James Davies Memorial Scholarship Fund Application:

To be considered for the James Davies Memorial Scholarships, awarding four \$4k scholarships for the 2024/2025 school year, you must have been a participant/client at Judi's House in the past, and you must provide proof of enrollment in a 2 year or 4 year in-state Colorado college or university. All ages are welcome to apply.

Applications must be submitted in a PDF format to <u>info@jamesdaviesmemorial.com</u> by April 30<sup>th</sup>, 2024. The scholarship committee, made up of members of the family, friends, sponsors, and Lakewood Police Department peers/co-workers, will review all applications and essays and the scholarships will be publicly announced at the annual James Davies Memorial Scholarship Golf Tournament on Sunday, August 25<sup>th</sup>, 2024. Scholarship winners are asked to attend the event for an award presentation. The scholarship funds will be dispersed upon proof of enrollment and after the golf tournament event prior to the 2024/2025 school year start.

Please fill out the following application and include a one to five-page essay on why you are interested in receiving this scholarship and what it would mean to you, your family, career and life opportunities. If you would like to include how the death of your loved one helped influence your life decisions, we'd love to hear your story, as hard as it may be to share.

Full Legal Name:
Address:
Email Address:
Primary Phone:
School attending/planning to attend:
Year(s) attended/attending Judi's House:
Contact at your school (if available):
Thank you,

The Davies Family and The James Davies Memorial Scholarship Fund